GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3344
ANSWERED ON:24.03.2005

DEVANGANA AERODROME
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:
to reply given to Unstarred Question No.246 dated December 2, 2004 regarding “Incomplete Devangana Aerodrome’ and state:
(a) whether the construction work of Devangana Aerodrome has been completed;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the construction work of the aerodrome is likely to be completed?

Answer

- MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(@) No, Sir.

(b), (c)and (d) Airports Authority of India (AAl), is not implementing any project for construction o f Devangana Aerodrome. The Government of Uttar Pradesh has allowed a private institution to construct an airstrip, allied facilities and approach road on the land provided by State Government to the said institution on 10 year's lease under certain terms and conditions. The construction work is under progress.
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